

BASE BID ITEMS: S. Court Street Water Main Extension Project					Engineer's Estimate		Dennis Alber Exc,		Woodford Excavating		CLELL Construction		Cistone's Excavating		Dovin Landworks LLC	
ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
REMOVAL & WATER MAIN ITEMS																
1	MEDINA	Pavement Removal, 6" to 16" Concrete or Asphalt, including sawcutting (street and driveways including integral curb)	391	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$5,865.00	\$12.00	\$4,692.00	\$10.00	\$3,910.00	\$8.00	\$3,128.00	\$13.42	\$5,247.22	\$21.00	\$8,211.00
2	MEDINA	Hydrant Assembly, including six (6) inch line, tees, couplings, valve & valve box, risers, complete in place per plan	2	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,793.00	\$21,586.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,620.00	\$19,240.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
3a	MEDINA	Twelve (12) inch Water Main within pavement areas (including bedding and cover material, including trenching and furnishing and installing compacted premium backfill)	389	Lineal Foot	\$140.00	\$54,460.00	\$119.00	\$46,291.00	\$150.00	\$58,350.00	\$125.00	\$48,625.00	\$176.00	\$68,464.00	\$155.00	\$60,295.00
3b	MEDINA	Twelve (12) inch Water Main outside of pavement areas (including bedding and cover material, including trenching and furnishing and installing compacted acceptable natural backfill)	391	Lineal Foot	\$125.00	\$48,875.00	\$103.00	\$40,273.00	\$115.00	\$44,965.00	\$115.00	\$44,965.00	\$111.00	\$43,401.00	\$110.00	\$43,010.00
4	MEDINA	Twelve (12) Inch by Twelve (12) Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve, complete in place	2	Each	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,125.00	\$18,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,477.00	\$22,954.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
5	MEDINA	Twelve (12) Inch - Various Bends, complete in place	12	Each	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,106.00	\$25,272.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$954.00	\$11,448.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00
6	MEDINA	Water Service Connection, 2 Inch NEW service, complete in place, including tap to proposed twelve (12) inch water main (including supply and installation of corporation valve, saddle, copper piping, curb stop and box, trenching and premium backfill), complete	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,090.00	\$6,180.00	\$4,438.00	\$8,876.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,375.00	\$14,750.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
SUBTOTAL, REMOVAL & WATER MAIN ITEMS:						\$174,200.00		\$162,544.00		\$172,501.00		\$166,118.00		\$185,504.22		\$176,216.00

EROSION CONTROL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING																
7	ODOT	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.10	Tons	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,600.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$80.00
8	ODOT/SC	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	1,000	Square Yard	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
9	ODOT	ODOT 832 Erosion Control	5,000	Each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING:						\$8,800.00		\$7,300.00		\$8,310.00		\$7,510.00		\$10,350.00		\$8,580.00

BASE BID ITEMS: S. Court Street Water Main Extension Project					Engineer's Estimate		Dennis Alber Exc,		Woodford Excavating		CLELL Construction		Cistone's Excavating		Dovin Landworks LLC	
ITEM NO	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
INCIDENTALS																
10	ODOT	ODOT 301 Bituminous Aggregate Base (including furnishing and installing asphalt base material)	49	Cubic Yard	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$400.00	\$19,600.00	\$476.00	\$23,324.00	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$214.00	\$10,486.00	\$600.00	\$29,400.00
11	ODOT/SC	ODOT 202 Fence Removed for Reuse	30	Lineal Foot	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
12	ODOT/SC	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
13	MEDINA	Pre-Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$904.00	\$904.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	MEDINA	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,921.00	\$1,921.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	ODOT	ODOT 103 Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:						\$30,050.00		\$29,950.00		\$33,354.00		\$48,750.00		\$29,996.00		\$44,500.00

SUMMARY - BASE BID		Engineer's Estimate	Dennis Alber Exc,	Woodford Excavating	CLELL Construction	Cistone's Excavating	Dovin Landworks LLC
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS (Item #1 through #6):		\$174,200.00	\$162,544.00	\$172,501.00	\$166,118.00	\$185,504.22	\$176,216.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING (Item #7 through #9):		\$8,800.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,310.00	\$7,510.00	\$10,350.00	\$8,580.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Item #10 through #15):		\$30,050.00	\$29,950.00	\$33,354.00	\$48,750.00	\$29,996.00	\$44,500.00
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #15):		\$213,050.00	\$199,794.00	\$214,165.00	\$222,378.00	\$225,850.22	\$229,296.00

COMPLETE BID SUMMARY							
		Engineer's Estimate	Dennis Alber Exc,	Woodford Excavating	CLELL Construction	Cistone's Excavating	Dovin Landworks LLC
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID	ACTUAL	\$213,050.00	\$199,794.00	\$214,165.00	\$222,378.00	\$225,850.22	\$229,296.00
	AS READ		\$199,794.00	\$214,165.00	\$222,378.00	\$225,850.22	\$229,296.00
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:		N/A	93.8%	100.5%	104.4%	106.0%	107.6%
Final Completion Date:		July 18, 2025	June 13, 2025	30 days from NTP	June 27, 2025	June 16, 2025	July 18, 2025
Non-Collusion Agreement:		N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Info & Exp.:		N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond:		N/A	10% Bond	100% Bond	10% Bond	100% Bond	100% Bond